
Prince George's County Public Schools
Louis Wilson, Sr., Facilities Administration Building

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

 

Johnna Smarr, Acting Director

NOTICE OF AWARD

RenewalNo.2

September18, 2020

Yangs 5% Taste Donna Parks
9658 Remer Street Phone: 301.952.6567

South El Monte, CA 91733 Fax: 301.952.6605

Phone: 909.593.4797 Email: donna.parks@pgeps.org

Email: adriana@yangsSthtaste.com brenda@vyanasSthtaste.com

Subject: IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

This contract is effective through July 01, 2021.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEWthecurrent contract for one (1)
year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the
contract award remain the same.

The intent of the contract and renewalis to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department
to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase
any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

See Contract Price - Page 3

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

 
 

L.
vane eee eee Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services

SIGNATURE TITLE

Johnna Smarr 09/22/2020
  

NAME DATE



Yangs 5" Taste Notice of Award Page 2
Renewal No.2
IFB 016-18

09/22/2020

SIGNATURE DATE

 

 

Mark Fossett

NAME:
 

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE
 

09/22/2020
SIGNATURE DATE
 

Barry Stanton

NAME:
 

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE
 



 

 

 

 

       
 

 

 

  

Current Increased Fee Dollar Percent

Item Product Contracted Fee for Service Price I
tgs . nerease Increase

Description Number for Service per Case er Case er Case

Price per Case (Renewal Price) P P

General Tso’s 8-52724-
Chicken 15563-0 $98.93 $101.37 $2.44 2.47%

Mandarin 8-52724- o
Orange Chicken 15552.4 $98.93 $101.37 $2.44 2.47%

Gluten Free

BBQ Teriyaki 8-52724- $85.81 $89.67 $3.86 4.50%
: 15559-3

Chicken

Current Increased

sas Product Contracted Commercial Dollar Percent
Item Description : : Increase Increase

Number Commercial Price per Case er Case er Case

Price per Case (Renewal Price) P P

General Tso’s 8-52724-
Chicken 15563-0 $116.40 $120.42 $4.02 3.45%

Mandarin Orange 8-52724-
Chicken 15552-4 $116.40 $120.42 $4.02 3.45%

Gluten Free BBQ 8-52724- o     
 

 

 




